

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1564/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - V

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10529/2017 (XIV-A)SLP(C) No. 10983/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 21-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Gagi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita A. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S A Hasseb, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)