

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1564/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - V

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10529/2017 (XIV-A)SLP(C) No. 10983/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. N Venktraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Anant Mann, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel Shri Mistry submitted that IA No.241752/2023 has been filed by HDFC Bank seeking impleadment in these proceedings or by way of intervention.

Registry to list the said application on the next date of hearing.

On the request made on behalf of the appellants, list the matters in the third week of January, 2024.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)